
Somerset ASA Championship Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 6:22 PM  04/02/2017  Page 1

Somerset ASA County LC Championships 2017 - 22/01/2017 to 04/02/2017

Results - Saturday 4th February 2017
 
Event 411  Girls 10-11 200 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Weston S M 111 Olivia Maidment 3:11.78  
1:36.20

 
Event 411  Girls 12 Year Olds 200 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Millfield 121 Isabella Woollard 2:37.39  
40.1441.1839.5936.48

Millfield 122 Katie White 2:44.36  
1:21.81

Keynsham-SW 123 Lara Turner 2:49.26  
42.7943.1743.3639.94

Yeovil 124 Isabella Moore 2:58.61  
1:30.9445.6142.06

Yeovil 125 Angelina Bonelli-Bean 3:00.23  
44.8947.5146.4641.37

 
Event 411  Girls 13 Year Olds 200 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Millfield 131 Ruby Smith 2:39.54  
40.8141.43

TauntonDeane 132 Rhianna Briffa 2:41.85  
40.8241.0341.4938.51

Street 133 Maisie Banwell 2:45.20  
40.9942.36

Yeovil 134 May Purbrick 2:45.71  
1:24.72

Yeovil 135 Georgina Paine 2:50.13  
42.2443.7543.3640.78

Clevedon-SW 136 Meredith Pollard 2:54.28  
42.8345.2944.6941.47

TauntonDeane 137 Erin Aldridge 2:54.51  
1:29.51

Bridgwater 138 Katie Derbyshire 2:57.47  
46.5145.7945.3639.81

 
Event 411  Girls 14 Year Olds 200 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Keynsham-SW 141 Ella Riggall 2:30.95  
37.6538.6738.5536.08

TauntonDeane 142 Gabriella Youngs Do Patrocinio 2:33.97  
38.9239.5738.8036.68

Weston S M 143 Madeleine Soper 2:36.81  
39.5839.6440.5137.08

Weston S M 144 Maggie Hammond 2:39.41  
39.5041.0640.7738.08

TauntonDeane 145 Yasmin Lecompte 2:45.11  
42.4742.5441.6538.45

Clevedon-SW 146 Eva Farmery 2:47.03  
41.4642.94

Yeovil 147 Emma Cowie 2:57.89  
45.1345.6544.3942.72

 
Event 411  Girls 15 Year Olds 200 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Millfield 151 Polly Painter 2:25.59  
36.4337.3336.9034.93

Yeovil 152 Jasmine Moore 2:28.63  
37.6137.7437.8935.39
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Somerset ASA County LC Championships 2017 - 22/01/2017 to 04/02/2017

Results - Saturday 4th February 2017

(Event 411  Girls 15 Year Olds 200 LC Meter Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Millfield 153 Tabitha Watkins 2:34.48  
39.4839.9138.7136.38

Ast Burnham 154 Shannon Hooper 2:37.00  
40.7841.2939.1635.77

Clevedon-SW 155 Tabitha Pollard 2:47.41  
42.8743.7342.9837.83

 
Event 411  Girls 16 & Over 200 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals Time 

TauntonDeane 191 Robyn Edwards 2:21.46  
35.9736.2735.6033.62

Millfield 182 Kitty Snaydon 2:23.09  
36.5336.5936.2333.74

Street 183 Beth Newton 2:23.94  
1:14.52

Millfield 174 Harriet Perfect 2:23.99  
36.2837.9236.4133.38

Keynsham-SW 165 Jess Podger 2:26.84  
35.0338.5937.6735.55

TauntonDeane 166 Holly Hudghton 2:27.05  
37.4038.5637.2533.84

Keynsham-SW 167 Misty Marshall-Welling 2:27.72  
36.4037.8637.8535.61

Millfield 168 Alice Gouldby 2:28.49  
1:14.13

Yeovil 169 Olivia Flack 2:30.78  
37.7538.6539.0635.32

Weston S M 1710 Megan Richards 2:32.43  
1:17.01

Keynsham-SW 1611 Rhiannon Bowen 2:33.00  
38.5139.2338.8636.40

TauntonDeane 1712 Cody Broad 2:34.04  
39.9240.5438.4735.11

Millfield 1613 Imara-Bella Thorpe 2:37.81  
39.6340.8640.1337.19

Millfield 1614 Molly Thompson 2:38.25  
39.8841.1240.2337.02

Millfield 1715 India Marsh 2:39.82  
41.9142.5539.5535.81

 
Event 412  Boys 10-11 200 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Millfield 111 Jonathan Turck 2:52.77  
42.2044.6844.8141.08

Millfield 102 Adam White 2:54.59  
41.1145.63

Millfield 113 James Towers 3:00.85  
43.9546.8347.1242.95

Clevedon-SW 114 Sam Ledward 3:13.60  
48.3449.2049.5346.53

TauntonDeane 115 Reagan Gallagher 3:23.26  
50.2751.5651.9149.52

TauntonDeane 116 Henry Nicholas 3:28.64  
1:47.01
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Somerset ASA County LC Championships 2017 - 22/01/2017 to 04/02/2017

Results - Saturday 4th February 2017
 
Event 412  Boys 12 Year Olds 200 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals Time 

TauntonDeane 121 Oscar Barlow 2:44.35  
40.4742.1943.0638.63

Millfield 122 Richard Towers 2:53.67  
42.1044.7344.8941.95

Weston S M 123 Jamie O'Connor 2:55.66  
1:29.22

Clevedon-SW 124 Blayne Stanbrook 2:57.24  
43.3145.8045.4042.73

Millfield 125 Jack Amor 2:58.93  
44.1546.5746.4641.75

Clevedon-SW 126 Jacob Sell 3:01.35  
1:31.55

 
Event 412  Boys 13 Year Olds 200 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Millfield 131 Evan Jones 2:28.41  
38.2438.9537.1634.06

TauntonDeane 132 Oliver Heard 2:30.62  
38.6938.8738.4234.64

Millfield 133 Alexander Painter 2:30.78  
37.6038.4939.0135.68

Millfield 134 Felix Sissins-Roffey 2:38.78  
38.9740.6641.1138.04

 
Event 412  Boys 14 Year Olds 200 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Millfield 141 Sean-Patrick McGowan 2:29.94  
36.4138.6839.1435.71

TauntonDeane 142 Dylan Gallagher 2:30.09  
37.4838.5638.5135.54

Millfield 143 Clement Kubica 2:34.12  
1:16.68

Weston S M 144 Jackson Harper 2:35.86  
39.8739.5239.9536.52

Millfield 145 Wyatt Walsh 2:45.34  
41.0942.7143.1238.42

Street 146 Albert Tidball-Zapp 2:45.51  
40.8042.08

Cheddar 147 Aidan Hind 2:50.86  
42.8244.6243.7139.71

 
Event 412  Boys 15 Year Olds 200 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Millfield 151 Alexander Sargeant 2:19.43  
34.6035.9535.5433.34

Millfield 152 Simon Sweatman 2:23.65  
35.5737.1236.7334.23

Millfield 153 Huw Williams 2:26.72  
37.2438.1237.4633.90

Street 154 Sean Robinson 2:30.54  
39.1038.8237.6334.99

Street 155 Samuel Bonds 2:31.92  
38.8938.9038.7035.43

 
Event 412  Boys 16 & Over 200 LC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Millfield 201 Cameron Kurle 2:05.75  
31.4834.1832.0128.08
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Somerset ASA County LC Championships 2017 - 22/01/2017 to 04/02/2017

Results - Saturday 4th February 2017

(Event 412  Boys 16 & Over 200 LC Meter Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

TauntonDeane 182 Jacob Greenow 2:06.42  
31.7432.5531.8030.33

Clevedon-SW 183 George Leaman 2:09.45  
33.5933.5232.6829.66

Millfield 184 Adam Brown 2:18.27  
35.1135.7635.0332.37

Millfield 175 Tom Gambold 2:18.34  
35.7136.7934.7631.08

Millfield 166 Rupert Hague 2:19.17  
34.2235.2536.4633.24

TauntonDeane 167 Mason Angove 2:20.10  
35.7036.1135.5232.77

Millfield 168 Santos Villalon 2:20.44  
35.4536.3635.9032.73

TauntonDeane 179 Mathew Raffill 2:21.30  
36.1536.2235.6433.29

Yeovil 1910 Ben Card 2:21.73  
36.3136.6836.2032.54

Weston S M 1611 Evan Brunsdon 2:26.42  
36.9737.4237.6134.42

Yeovil 1712 Jacob Bailey 2:27.93  
1:16.20

Keynsham-SW 1613 Zachary Derrick 2:28.63  
1:15.24

Yeovil 1614 Thomas Matthias 2:38.42  
40.3441.8740.4335.78

 
Event 413  Girls 10-11 100 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Weston S M 111 Olivia Maidment 1:18.18  1:18.58

41.8336.35

Weston S M 112 Stella Arnold 1:22.72  1:22.07
44.4338.29

Wells SC 113 Elizabeth Chambers 1:25.80  1:26.43
44.9840.82

TauntonDeane 114 Anu Balasubramaniam 1:26.54  1:26.41
 
Event 413  Girls 10-11 100 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Weston S M 111 Olivia Maidment 1:18.58  q

41.7636.82

Weston S M 112 Stella Arnold 1:22.07  q
42.8839.19

TauntonDeane 113 Anu Balasubramaniam 1:26.41  q
Wells SC 114 Elizabeth Chambers 1:26.43  q

44.0542.38

 
Event 413  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Millfield 121 Isabella Woollard 1:08.38  1:10.01

35.1933.19

Millfield 122 Heidi Denyer 1:09.08  1:10.69
Millfield 123 Katie White 1:10.45  1:12.09

35.5534.90
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Somerset ASA County LC Championships 2017 - 22/01/2017 to 04/02/2017

Results - Saturday 4th February 2017

Finals ...   (Event 413  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Bath Dolphin 124 Emma Moore 1:10.87  1:10.09
36.9833.89

Yeovil 125 Isabella Moore 1:11.42  1:12.19
36.7134.71

Yeovil 126 Angelina Bonelli-Bean 1:15.13  1:15.80
 
Event 413  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Millfield 121 Isabella Woollard 1:10.01  q

36.0433.97

Bath Dolphin 122 Emma Moore 1:10.09  q
37.0533.04

Millfield 123 Heidi Denyer 1:10.69  q
36.7233.97

Millfield 124 Katie White 1:12.09  q
36.8935.20

Yeovil 125 Isabella Moore 1:12.19  q
38.0334.16

Yeovil 126 Angelina Bonelli-Bean 1:15.80  q
39.9935.81

 
Event 413  Girls 13 Year Olds 100 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Millfield 131 Ruby Smith 1:05.33  1:05.19

33.9531.38

Clevedon-SW 132 Ella Jenkins 1:06.02  1:06.71
34.0032.02

Millfield 133 Rhiannon Evans 1:06.22  1:07.48
Weston S M 134 Lillian Arnold 1:09.57  1:08.76

36.2733.30

Yeovil 135 Georgina Paine 1:10.07  1:10.37
Yeovil 136 May Purbrick 1:10.82  1:10.32

36.4534.37

Chard 137 Briana Barrand 1:11.04  1:10.87
37.1833.86

Frome 138 Lila Stoddart 1:13.60  1:11.47
39.7433.86

 
Event 413  Girls 13 Year Olds 100 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Millfield 131 Ruby Smith 1:05.19  q
Clevedon-SW 132 Ella Jenkins 1:06.71  q

34.5532.16

Millfield 133 Rhiannon Evans 1:07.48  q
34.8432.64

Weston S M 134 Lillian Arnold 1:08.76  q
35.7433.02

Yeovil 135 May Purbrick 1:10.32  q
36.2734.05

Yeovil 136 Georgina Paine 1:10.37  q
37.0533.32

Chard 137 Briana Barrand 1:10.87  q
36.5434.33

Frome 138 Lila Stoddart 1:11.47  q
38.3433.13
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Somerset ASA County LC Championships 2017 - 22/01/2017 to 04/02/2017

Results - Saturday 4th February 2017

Preliminaries ...   (Event 413  Girls 13 Year Olds 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Yeovil 139 Erin Cassingham 1:12.08  
37.4034.68

Clevedon-SW 1310 Meredith Pollard 1:15.04  
39.2035.84

 
Event 413  Girls 14 Year Olds 100 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Keynsham-SW 141 Ella Riggall 1:00.67  1:02.84

31.4029.27

Yeovil 142 Tatiana Tostevin 1:01.11  1:02.86
31.9029.21

Millfield 143 Isabella Renwick 1:02.89  1:03.98
Millfield 144 Jasmine Nobbs 1:03.76  1:03.58
TauntonDeane 145 Gabriella Youngs Do Patrocinio 1:04.69  1:05.84

33.0531.64

Weston S M 146 Madeleine Soper 1:05.15  1:05.88
34.1431.01

Millfield 147 Yasmine Hamerlaine 1:05.19  1:03.63
34.5430.65

Millfield 148 Jessica Kelleway 1:05.68  1:03.96
34.2231.46

 
Event 413  Girls 14 Year Olds 100 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Keynsham-SW 141 Ella Riggall 1:02.84  q

33.2929.55

Yeovil 142 Tatiana Tostevin 1:02.86  q
33.1429.72

Millfield 143 Jasmine Nobbs 1:03.58  q
32.3631.22

Millfield 144 Yasmine Hamerlaine 1:03.63  q
Millfield 145 Jessica Kelleway 1:03.96  q

33.6230.34

Millfield 146 Isabella Renwick 1:03.98  q
32.7931.19

TauntonDeane 147 Gabriella Youngs Do Patrocinio 1:05.84  q
33.8631.98

Weston S M 148 Madeleine Soper 1:05.88  q
34.4931.39

Millfield 149 Lucia Gifford-Groves 1:07.22  
35.2032.02

Millfield 1410 Yuhka Machino 1:09.66  
36.3033.36

Yeovil 1411 Emma Cowie 1:12.32  
Street 1412 Katie Waters 1:12.37  

37.3135.06

TauntonDeane 1413 Yasmin Lecompte 1:12.79  
38.1034.69

 
Event 413  Girls 15 Year Olds 100 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Millfield 151 Rachel Anderson 1:00.03  1:01.88

31.0229.01
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Somerset ASA County LC Championships 2017 - 22/01/2017 to 04/02/2017

Results - Saturday 4th February 2017

Finals ...   (Event 413  Girls 15 Year Olds 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Millfield 152 Waris Mills 1:01.65  1:01.70
32.2629.39

Yeovil 153 Jasmine Moore 1:04.12  1:04.78
33.4130.71

Millfield 154 Polly Painter 1:04.81  1:05.09
32.9231.89

Weston S M 155 Freya King 1:05.15  1:03.79
Yeovil 156 Bethany Evans 1:08.55  1:08.62

35.9832.57

Ast Burnham 157 Shannon Hooper 1:08.67  1:07.62
Yeovil 158 Alice Holloway 1:11.70  1:08.81

37.3834.32

 
Event 413  Girls 15 Year Olds 100 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Millfield 151 Waris Mills 1:01.70  q
Millfield 152 Rachel Anderson 1:01.88  q
Weston S M 153 Freya King 1:03.79  q

32.8330.96

Yeovil 154 Jasmine Moore 1:04.78  q
34.1730.61

Millfield 155 Polly Painter 1:05.09  q
32.9132.18

Ast Burnham 156 Shannon Hooper 1:07.62  q
34.7232.90

Yeovil 157 Bethany Evans 1:08.62  q
35.2333.39

Millfield 15*8 Poppy Hutchins 1:08.81  q
Yeovil 15*8 Alice Holloway 1:08.81  q

36.8931.92

Swim-Off Required

Clevedon-SW 1510 Tabitha Pollard 1:14.06  
39.9234.14

 
Event 413  Girls 16 & Over 100 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Keynsham-SW 161 Jess Podger 59.39  59.77

30.5028.89

Millfield 172 Olivia Halcox 59.46  59.00
30.5328.93

Weston S M 183 Evan King 59.48  1:00.54
30.5828.90

Street 184 Beth Newton 59.69  1:00.34
30.6829.01

Keynsham-SW 165 Misty Marshall-Welling 1:01.54  1:01.44
32.3029.24

TauntonDeane 196 Robyn Edwards 1:01.57  1:01.41
Millfield 187 Lucie Street 1:02.10  1:00.02
Millfield 188 Kitty Snaydon 1:02.98  1:01.63

32.7230.26

 
Event 413  Girls 16 & Over 100 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Millfield 171 Olivia Halcox 59.00  q

30.3628.64
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 413  Girls 16 & Over 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Keynsham-SW 162 Jess Podger 59.77  q
Millfield 183 Lucie Street 1:00.02  q
Street 184 Beth Newton 1:00.34  q

30.8829.46

Weston S M 185 Evan King 1:00.54  q
31.0629.48

TauntonDeane 196 Robyn Edwards 1:01.41  q
31.8029.61

Keynsham-SW 167 Misty Marshall-Welling 1:01.44  q
Millfield 188 Kitty Snaydon 1:01.63  q

32.0729.56

Frome 169 Amy Gordon 1:02.04  
32.3429.70

Keynsham-SW 1610 Rhiannon Bowen 1:02.05  
32.3729.68

Yeovil 1611 Jessica Carroll 1:02.20  
32.0730.13

Millfield 1612 Alice Gouldby 1:03.13  
31.8531.28

Weston S M 1713 Megan Richards 1:03.16  
32.4630.70

Street 1814 India Cooper 1:03.34  
33.3030.04

Yeovil 1615 Olivia Flack 1:03.66  
32.7030.96

Millfield 1716 Harriet Perfect 1:03.87  
33.5230.35

TauntonDeane 1817 Emily Yap 1:04.01  
33.5630.45

Millfield 1618 Josie Searle 1:04.24  
33.3730.87

Millfield 1619 Imara-Bella Thorpe 1:04.45  
33.0131.44

Millfield 1720 Alexandra Corbett 1:04.53  
33.5930.94

Millfield 1721 Ella Brierley 1:04.73  
33.9630.77

Yeovil 1622 Charlotte Blake 1:05.07  
34.9130.16

Millfield 1723 Emily Gore 1:05.27  
Millfield 1724 India Marsh 1:05.30  

33.8531.45

Millfield 1625 Susan Rogers-Coltman 1:05.72  
34.5931.13

Millfield 1626 Daisy Corbett 1:07.20  
35.2731.93

Weston S M 1827 Olivia Elliott 1:07.50  
34.8032.70

Yeovil 1928 Rebecca Flack 1:07.68  
Millfield 1629 Molly Thompson 1:08.04  

35.3432.70

Burnham On S 1830 Alicia Pollard 1:08.25  
 
Event 414  Boys 10-11 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Millfield 111 Jonathan Turck 3:24.39  
51.2554.9950.8547.30
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(Event 414  Boys 10-11 200 LC Meter Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Millfield 112 Ashton Gifford-Groves 3:39.92  
56.4057.9857.4948.05

Millfield 113 James Towers 3:41.80  
56.1359.6255.8350.22

TauntonDeane 114 Reagan Gallagher 3:50.26  
1:56.85

Clevedon-SW 115 Sam Ledward 3:57.61  
58.631:01.141:02.2355.61

 
Event 414  Boys 12 Year Olds 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Millfield 121 Magnus Kelly 3:02.56  
46.5448.1147.0240.89

Millfield 122 Richard Towers 3:02.80  
1:32.89

Millfield 123 Storm Munday 3:06.39  
1:35.32

Weston S M 124 Jamie O'Connor 3:14.36  
51.7849.4648.9944.13

TauntonDeane 125 Oscar Barlow 3:18.93  
51.3950.8051.3045.44

TauntonDeane 126 Oliver Whiting 3:29.29  
51.9456.1853.5447.63

Wells SC 127 Cameron Taylor 4:09.07  
2:10.17

 
Event 414  Boys 14 Year Olds 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals Time 

TauntonDeane 141 Dylan Gallagher 2:34.10  
1:19.1739.3235.61

Millfield 142 Clement Kubica 2:50.15  
43.3744.0544.9337.80

Cheddar 143 Benjamin Killey 2:53.97  
45.0045.2345.0738.67

Street 144 James White 2:54.08  
45.6844.9944.2039.21

 
Event 414  Boys 15 Year Olds 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals Time 

Millfield 151 William Mitchell 2:37.75  
39.6841.6940.9735.41

Millfield 152 Thomas Hewitt 2:43.48  
1:26.91

Millfield 153 Jami Schlueter 2:48.50  
42.0943.8643.5938.96

Street 154 Thomas Edgar 2:51.46  
46.4645.5643.0336.41

Millfield 155 Simon Sweatman 2:54.05  
43.9345.9844.9839.16

Clevedon-SW 156 Nathan Turner 3:03.45  
47.7648.3246.4340.94

Millfield 157 Finley Rogers 3:11.08  
50.7750.1148.0842.12

 
Event 414  Boys 16 & Over 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals Time 

TauntonDeane 181 Jacob Greenow 2:25.26  
36.3938.5537.1933.13
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(Event 414  Boys 16 & Over 200 LC Meter Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals Time 

Millfield 182 Brodie Williams 2:27.27  
38.6138.1737.2233.27

Millfield 183 Joshua Lawson 2:27.57  
38.5638.7837.6332.60

Millfield 184 Adam Brown 2:28.42  
38.1738.1938.3333.73

Frome 185 Charlie Head 2:30.01  
1:18.70

Weston S M 176 James King 2:32.64  
1:20.60

Keynsham-SW 167 Dylan Hood 2:35.19  
40.6040.2239.4434.93

Street 178 Herbie Hallett 2:37.02  
39.6641.0040.2236.14

Yeovil 179 Aaron Bartlett 2:40.14  
1:25.77

Frome 1710 Chandler Saer 2:41.84  
42.2941.8542.1135.59

Millfield 1711 Jack Tucker 2:42.41  
40.5443.7642.6035.51

Millfield 1612 Santos Villalon 2:42.85  
1:21.24

Yeovil 1713 Jacob Bailey 2:44.96  
1:27.1241.5636.28

Weston S M 1614 Evan Brunsdon 2:46.93  
43.4444.3442.0137.14

Keynsham-SW 1615 Zachary Keeling 2:52.30  
1:30.47

Keynsham-SW 1716 Alexander Turner 2:53.74  
43.4545.9144.4739.91

Keynsham-SW 1617 Isaac Grothier 3:00.40  
1:32.42

Millfield 1618 Christian Simmons 3:02.93  
46.0547.8348.0141.04

Yeovil 1719 Dominic Ensor 3:09.62  
50.7351.0847.4340.38

 
Event 415  Girls 10-11 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Weston S M 111 Olivia Maidment 34.64  34.25
Weston S M 112 Stella Arnold 36.72  36.38
TauntonDeane 113 Anu Balasubramaniam 38.90  39.30

 
Event 415  Girls 10-11 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Weston S M 111 Olivia Maidment 34.25  q
Weston S M 112 Stella Arnold 36.38  q
TauntonDeane 113 Anu Balasubramaniam 39.30  q

 
Event 415  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Keynsham-SW 121 Lara Turner 29.95  30.59
Millfield 122 Katie White 31.68  31.89
Millfield 123 Isabella Woollard 31.74  32.46
Yeovil 124 Isabella Moore 32.62  32.61
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Somerset ASA County LC Championships 2017 - 22/01/2017 to 04/02/2017

Results - Saturday 4th February 2017

Finals ...   (Event 415  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Bath Dolphin 125 Emma Moore 32.76  32.31
Yeovil 126 Angelina Bonelli-Bean 33.67  34.38

 
Event 415  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Keynsham-SW 121 Lara Turner 30.59  q
Millfield 122 Katie White 31.89  q
Bath Dolphin 123 Emma Moore 32.31  q
Millfield 124 Isabella Woollard 32.46  q
Yeovil 125 Isabella Moore 32.61  q
Yeovil 126 Angelina Bonelli-Bean 34.38  q

 
Event 415  Girls 13 Year Olds 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Millfield 131 Rhiannon Evans 29.88  30.82
Millfield 132 Ruby Smith 29.92  30.60
Clevedon-SW 133 Ella Jenkins 31.10  31.60
Frome 134 Lila Stoddart 31.92  31.75
Weston S M 135 Lillian Arnold 32.19  32.16
Clevedon-SW 13*6 Grace Ripley 32.23  32.17
Yeovil 13*6 May Purbrick 32.23  32.16
Chard 138 Briana Barrand 33.80  32.28

 
Event 415  Girls 13 Year Olds 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Millfield 131 Ruby Smith 30.60  q
Millfield 132 Rhiannon Evans 30.82  q
Clevedon-SW 133 Ella Jenkins 31.60  q
Frome 134 Lila Stoddart 31.75  q
Yeovil 13*5 May Purbrick 32.16  q
Weston S M 13*5 Lillian Arnold 32.16  q
Clevedon-SW 137 Grace Ripley 32.17  q
Chard 138 Briana Barrand 32.28  q

Yeovil 139 Erin Cassingham 33.16  
 
Event 415  Girls 14 Year Olds 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Yeovil 141 Tatiana Tostevin 28.02  29.32
Millfield 142 Jasmine Nobbs 28.23  29.11
Millfield 143 Yasmine Hamerlaine 28.68  29.15
Millfield 144 Isabella Renwick 28.73  29.04
Millfield 145 Lucia Gifford-Groves 29.42  30.02
Millfield 146 Jessica Kelleway 30.49  30.27
Millfield 147 Yuhka Machino 32.45  32.52

 
Event 415  Girls 14 Year Olds 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Millfield 141 Isabella Renwick 29.04  q
Millfield 142 Jasmine Nobbs 29.11  q
Millfield 143 Yasmine Hamerlaine 29.15  q
Yeovil 144 Tatiana Tostevin 29.32  q
Millfield 145 Lucia Gifford-Groves 30.02  q
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Somerset ASA County LC Championships 2017 - 22/01/2017 to 04/02/2017

Results - Saturday 4th February 2017

Preliminaries ...   (Event 415  Girls 14 Year Olds 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Millfield 146 Jessica Kelleway 30.27  q
Millfield 147 Yuhka Machino 32.52  q
TauntonDeane 148 Yasmin Lecompte 32.65  q

Street 149 Katie Waters 33.07  
Yeovil 1410 Emma Cowie 33.73  

 
Event 415  Girls 15 Year Olds 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Millfield 151 Waris Mills 27.97  28.58
Weston S M 152 Freya King 29.62  29.59
Millfield 153 Tabitha Watkins 30.20  29.77
Ast Burnham 154 Shannon Hooper 30.95  31.57
Millfield 155 Poppy Hutchins 31.36  32.35
Yeovil 156 Bethany Evans 32.06  31.73

 
Event 415  Girls 15 Year Olds 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Millfield 151 Waris Mills 28.58  q
Weston S M 152 Freya King 29.59  q
Millfield 153 Tabitha Watkins 29.77  q
Ast Burnham 154 Shannon Hooper 31.57  q
Yeovil 155 Bethany Evans 31.73  q
Millfield 156 Poppy Hutchins 32.35  q

 
Event 415  Girls 16 & Over 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Millfield 161 Alice Gouldby 27.59  27.81
TauntonDeane 182 Emily Yap 27.75  27.90
Millfield 183 Lucie Street 28.03  27.85
Keynsham-SW 164 Rhiannon Bowen 28.11  28.50
Frome 165 Amy Gordon 28.22  28.39
Keynsham-SW 166 Misty Marshall-Welling 28.28  28.43
Yeovil 167 Jessica Carroll 28.32  28.36
Street 188 Beth Newton 28.53  28.44

 
Event 415  Girls 16 & Over 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Millfield 161 Alice Gouldby 27.81  q
Millfield 182 Lucie Street 27.85  q
TauntonDeane 183 Emily Yap 27.90  q
Yeovil 164 Jessica Carroll 28.36  q
Frome 165 Amy Gordon 28.39  q
Keynsham-SW 166 Misty Marshall-Welling 28.43  q
Street 187 Beth Newton 28.44  q
Keynsham-SW 168 Rhiannon Bowen 28.50  q

TauntonDeane 199 Robyn Edwards 28.84  
Millfield 1610 Josie Searle 28.88  

Yeovil 1611 Charlotte Blake 29.20  
Millfield 1712 Arabella Seymour 29.23  
Yeovil 1613 Olivia Flack 29.28  
Millfield 1714 Harriet Perfect 29.37  
Weston S M 1715 Megan Richards 29.41  
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Somerset ASA County LC Championships 2017 - 22/01/2017 to 04/02/2017

Results - Saturday 4th February 2017

Preliminaries ...   (Event 415  Girls 16 & Over 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Millfield 1716 Alexandra Corbett 29.43  
Street 1817 India Cooper 29.47  
Millfield 1618 Imara-Bella Thorpe 29.49  
Millfield 1819 Harriet Hanson 29.51  
TauntonDeane 1720 Ching So 29.52  
Millfield 1721 Emily Gore 29.57  
Millfield 1822 Kitty Snaydon 29.60  
Millfield 1723 Ella Brierley 29.65  
Burnham On S 1824 Alicia Pollard 29.66  
TauntonDeane 1625 Holly Hudghton 29.82  
Millfield 1626 Susan Rogers-Coltman 29.90  
Millfield 1827 India Morland 29.92  
Weston S M 1728 Holly Richards 30.03  
Millfield 1729 India Marsh 30.21  
Millfield 1630 Daisy Corbett 30.68  
Yeovil 1931 Rebecca Flack 30.70  
Weston S M 1832 Olivia Elliott 30.80  
Millfield 1633 Molly Thompson 31.31  

 
Event 416  Boys 10-11 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Millfield 111 Jonathan Turck 31.84  32.52
Millfield 112 Ashton Gifford-Groves 32.82  33.19
Wells SC 113 Declan Truan-Thatcher 33.12  32.96
Millfield 114 James Towers 33.66  33.81
Millfield 105 Adam White 35.65  35.31
Clevedon-SW 116 Sam Ledward 37.49  38.18

 
Event 416  Boys 10-11 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Millfield 111 Jonathan Turck 32.52  q
Wells SC 112 Declan Truan-Thatcher 32.96  q
Millfield 113 Ashton Gifford-Groves 33.19  q
Millfield 114 James Towers 33.81  q
Millfield 105 Adam White 35.31  q
Clevedon-SW 116 Sam Ledward 38.18  q

 
Event 416  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Millfield 121 Magnus Kelly 30.54  31.54
Weston S M 122 Jamie O'Connor 31.57  31.96
TauntonDeane 123 Oscar Barlow 31.89  32.60
Millfield 124 Jack Amor 32.96  32.94
Millfield 125 Richard Towers 33.15  33.25
Wells SC 126 Cameron Taylor 33.79  33.47

 
Event 416  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Millfield 121 Magnus Kelly 31.54  q
Weston S M 122 Jamie O'Connor 31.96  q
TauntonDeane 123 Oscar Barlow 32.60  q
Millfield 124 Jack Amor 32.94  q
Millfield 125 Richard Towers 33.25  q



Somerset ASA Championship Meet HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 6:22 PM  04/02/2017  Page 14

Somerset ASA County LC Championships 2017 - 22/01/2017 to 04/02/2017

Results - Saturday 4th February 2017

Preliminaries ...   (Event 416  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Wells SC 126 Cameron Taylor 33.47  q
 
Event 416  Boys 13 Year Olds 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Millfield 131 Calvin Fry 26.88  28.41
Millfield 132 Alexander Painter 28.38  29.40
Millfield 133 Felix Sissins-Roffey 28.74  28.71
Millfield 134 Evan Jones 29.05  29.62
TauntonDeane 135 Oliver Heard 31.24  30.86
Street 136 Fabian Edgar 32.61  31.68

 
Event 416  Boys 13 Year Olds 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Millfield 131 Calvin Fry 28.41  q
Millfield 132 Felix Sissins-Roffey 28.71  q
Millfield 133 Alexander Painter 29.40  q
Millfield 134 Evan Jones 29.62  q
TauntonDeane 135 Oliver Heard 30.86  q
Street 136 Fabian Edgar 31.68  q

 
Event 416  Boys 14 Year Olds 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Millfield 141 Rocco Cyzer 26.53  28.47
Millfield 142 Stanislas Chausson 26.65  26.58
Millfield 143 Sean-Patrick McGowan 27.16  27.76
TauntonDeane 144 Dylan Gallagher 27.62  28.21
Millfield 145 William Ellington 27.64  27.40
Millfield 146 Clement Kubica 27.74  27.92
Millfield 147 Sean Tsai 27.90  28.42
TauntonDeane 148 Daniel Raffill 29.73  29.35

 
Event 416  Boys 14 Year Olds 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Millfield 141 Stanislas Chausson 26.58  q
Millfield 142 William Ellington 27.40  q
Millfield 143 Sean-Patrick McGowan 27.76  q
Millfield 144 Clement Kubica 27.92  q
TauntonDeane 145 Dylan Gallagher 28.21  q
Millfield 146 Sean Tsai 28.42  q
Millfield 147 Rocco Cyzer 28.47  q
TauntonDeane 148 Daniel Raffill 29.35  q

Weston S M 149 Jackson Harper 29.50  
Millfield 1410 Wyatt Walsh 29.74  

Street 1411 James White 29.88  
Weston S M 1412 Joe Reeves 30.85  
Street 1413 Albert Tidball-Zapp 31.19  
Chard 1414 Louis Rood 31.27  
Cheddar 1415 Aidan Hind 32.44  
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Somerset ASA County LC Championships 2017 - 22/01/2017 to 04/02/2017

Results - Saturday 4th February 2017
 
Event 416  Boys 15 Year Olds 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Millfield 151 Huw Williams 25.36  25.84
Cheddar 152 Rhys Blake 26.03  27.02
Millfield 153 Simon Sweatman 26.87  27.26
Millfield 154 William Mitchell 27.06  26.72
Millfield 155 Jami Schlueter 27.61  27.96
Street 156 Samuel Bonds 27.65  27.75
Street 157 Thomas Edgar 28.34  28.30

 
Event 416  Boys 15 Year Olds 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Millfield 151 Huw Williams 25.84  q
Millfield 152 William Mitchell 26.72  q
Cheddar 153 Rhys Blake 27.02  q
Millfield 154 Simon Sweatman 27.26  q
Street 155 Samuel Bonds 27.75  q
Millfield 156 Jami Schlueter 27.96  q
Street 157 Thomas Edgar 28.30  q

 
Event 416  Boys 16 & Over 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Finals
Millfield 181 Max McCusker 24.19  24.49
Millfield 172 Hamish Milne-Skillman 24.86  24.85
Keynsham-SW 193 Elliott Derrick 24.95  25.04
Street 164 Oliver Willies 24.98  24.88
Street 205 Liam Williams 25.02  24.92
Millfield 186 Brodie Williams 25.12  25.05
Millfield 167 Santos Villalon 25.27  25.29
Millfield 178 Jack Tucker 25.68  25.37

 
Event 416  Boys 16 & Over 50 LC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Millfield 181 Max McCusker 24.49  q
Millfield 172 Hamish Milne-Skillman 24.85  q
Street 163 Oliver Willies 24.88  q
Street 204 Liam Williams 24.92  q
Keynsham-SW 195 Elliott Derrick 25.04  q
Millfield 186 Brodie Williams 25.05  q
Millfield 167 Santos Villalon 25.29  q
Millfield 178 Jack Tucker 25.37  q

Millfield 199 Henry Chesterman 25.38  
TauntonDeane 1710 Callum Richards 25.49  

Millfield 1611 Rupert Hague 25.74  
Yeovil 1812 John Byrne 25.96  
Yeovil 1713 Aaron Bartlett 26.03  
Millfield 1714 Ryan Whittington 26.13  
Clevedon-SW 1815 George Leaman 26.22  
Frome 1816 Charlie Head 26.23  
TauntonDeane 1617 Mason Angove 26.27  
Weston S M 1718 James King 26.40  
TauntonDeane 1719 Will Perry 26.49  
Millfield 1720 Alex Spilde 26.55  
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Somerset ASA County LC Championships 2017 - 22/01/2017 to 04/02/2017

Results - Saturday 4th February 2017

Preliminaries ...   (Event 416  Boys 16 & Over 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Yeovil 1921 Ben Card 26.59  
TauntonDeane 1722 Mathew Raffill 26.63  
Millfield 1623 Charles Kelleway 26.72  
Millfield 1824 Maximilian Attwood 26.78  
Cheddar 1825 Robert Hall 26.91  
Street 1626 Henry Taswell 27.09  
Keynsham-SW 1627 Zachary Derrick 27.15  
Millfield 1628 Christian Simmons 27.45  
Weston S M 1629 Evan Brunsdon 27.84  
Yeovil 17*30 Dominic Ensor 27.92  
Keynsham-SW 16*30 Isaac Grothier 27.92  
Frome 1732 Chandler Saer 28.20  
Keynsham-SW 1633 Samuel Lawton 28.21  
Street 1634 Robert White 28.23  
Yeovil 1635 Jake Mowbray 28.27  
Millfield 1636 Armaan Kantaria 29.20  
Keynsham-SW 1637 Zachary Keeling 29.40  


